
Bowdon Basketball Schedule (2024-2025)

Date Day of Week Opponent JV Girls JV Boys V Girls V Boys

11/14/24 Thursday 6:00 7:30

11/19/24 Tuesday Dalton Academy 5:00 6:30

11/21/24 Thursday Villa Rica 5:30 7:00

12/3/24 Tuesday @ Greenville* 6:00 7:30

12/6/24 Friday Manchester* 6:00 7:30

12/10/24 Tuesday Trion* 4:30 6:00 7:30

12/11/24 Wednesday @ Villa Rica 5:30 7:00

12/13/24 Friday @ Mt. Zion* 4:30 6:00 7:30

12/17/24 Tuesday Bremen 4:30 6:00 7:30

12/19 - 12/21 Thurs - Sat TBA TBA

12/26 - 12/28 Thurs - Sat TBA TBA

1/4/25 Saturday @ Temple 11:30 1:00 2:30 4:00

1/7/25 Tuesday ATL Classical* 6:00 7:30

1/10/25 Friday @ Elite Scholars* 6:00 7:30

1/11/25 Saturday @ Haralson Co. 1:00 2:30 4:00

1/14/25 Tuesday @ Pepperrell 4:30 6:00 7:30

1/17/25 Friday Greenville* 6:00 7:30

1/21/25 Tuesday @ Manchester* 6:00 7:30

1/24/25 Friday @ Trion* 4:30 6:00 7:30

1/25/25 Saturday @ Bremen 11:30 1:00 2:30 4:00

1/28/25 Tuesday Mt. Zion* 4:30 6:00 7:30

1/31/25 Friday 6:00 7:30

2/1/25 Saturday Haralson Co. 1:00 2:30 4:00

2/4/25 Tuesday Elite Scholars* 6:00 7:30 Sr. Nite

2/10/25 Monday Region Play-In

2/11/25 Tuesday

2/13/25 Thursday

2/15/25 Saturday

2/18 - 2/19 Tues - Wed GHSA Rd 1

2/21 - 2/22 Fri - Sat GHSA Rd 2

2/25 - 2/26 Tues - Wed GHSA Rd 3

2/28 - 3/1 Fri - Sat GHSA Rd 4

3/4 - 3/8 Tues - Sat GHSA Rd 5

@ Central
(Scrimmage)

SMI Tournament
(TBA)

Hilburn-Patterson
(TBA)

@ ATL Classical*

Region
Tournament Qtrs

Region Qtr-Champ
played at BHS

Region Tournament
Semis

Region Tournament
Consol / Champ


